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NEVADA 

 
CLARK COUNTY SHOOTING COMPLEX 
LAS VEGAS, NV 
2/19/2017 
DUCKS UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
392 Attended 
CH PETER CHIEFARI 95 
M1 GARY STAMBAUGH 95 
M2 DAVID A PATTEN 94 
M3 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 93 
M4 GREG TEDESCO 93 
M5 BEN COURTEMARCHE 93 
M6 NATHAN GREEN 92 
M7 DAVID J BLEHA 91 
AA1 JAMES D DARBY 90 
AA2 COREY HARDMAN 86 
AA3 DREW BORDA 85 
AA4 CRAIG TSUCHIYAMA 85 
AA5 ROB MCDANIEL 84 
AA6 RICK CURTIN 84 
AA7 DEWEY A WATSON 84 
A1 GARY LEE DAVIS 88 
A2 ROBERT W ZICKERT 86 
A3 RICHARD D HUTCHINGS 86 
A4 RICHARD TAKASAGO 83 
A5 VINCE P MARTINAZZI 82 
A6 AUSTIN SABERS 82 
A7 MARK A NELSON 82 
B1 GARRET DOORNEWEERD 87 
B2 MICHAEL L MOON 87 
B3 LESLIE WEST 86 
B4 KEVIN HOFFMAN 85 
B5 RYAN DOMBROWSKI 83 
B6 RICK REEDY 82 
B7 DEAN TROUTTE 82 
C1 RAFAEL NUNEZ 88 
C2 BRENT B PETERSON 87 
C3 RICK VANDERWAAL 84 
C4 LAYNE RASMUSSEN 84 
C5 MIKE BIVINS 83 
C6 ZACHARY GELASTOPOULOS 82 
C7 BRUCE J LINDSAY 81 
D1 CHRIS M GOTHRO 87 
D2 BRENT PETERSEN 81 
D3 BENTON ENOMOTO 80 
D4 STEPHEN J VAN HELDEN 79 
D5 TYLER D PRICE 76 
D6 CHUCK HICKEY 75 
D7 PHIL R SCOTT 75 
E1 LYNN M MOON 80 
E2 ALFRED H PESTRELLO 76 
E3 KELLY EDWARDS 74 
E4 JIM H CLEAVE 73 
E5 GREGORY MACPHERSON 73 
E6 JARRETT GERMAN 72 
E7 BRIAN JOHNSTON 72 
SJCH DYLAN COOK 83 
SJRU MARK PANDOL 83 
SJ3 AUSTIN SABERS 82 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 88 
JRRU JOSEY MARTIN 85 
JR3 GUNNAR KLENSKE 78 
VTCH GARY STAMBAUGH 95 
VTRU JOHN M ADAMS - JR 93 
VT3 DAVID J BLEHA 91 
LYCH LESLIE WEST 86 
LYRU JOSEY MARTIN 85 
LY3 CANDICE L FOWLER 84 

 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 3: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
181 Attended 
CH JON KRUGER 50 
M1 SHABAZ BASSI 49 
M2 RICHARD D HOYT 49 
M3 JIM T WEBSTER 48 
AA1 JAMES D DARBY 48 
AA2 DEWEY A WATSON 47 
AA3 ROB MCDANIEL 46 
A1 WILLIS ROD CAMERON 46 
A2 RICHARD D HUTCHINGS 46 
A3 REX BLACKBURN 46 
B1 GARRET DOORNEWEERD 47 
B2 ROGER L FAWCETT 44 
B3 CHRIS KLEIN 43 
C1 JIM CAPPS 46 
C2 THOMAS H KUSHIMA 45 
C3 CHARLES COOKE 44 
D1 KIRK A HORINEK 44 
D2 KENNEDY HUMPHREY 43 
D3 DARRYL K YOSHIMOTO 42 
E1 LEROY MALLI 46 
E2 KELLY EDWARDS 43 
E3 DUSTIN SWIFT 40 
SJCH DYLAN COOK 42 
JRCH SHABAZ BASSI 49 
VTCH JON KRUGER 50 
SVCH DEWEY A WATSON 47 
LYCH PHYLLIS DARR 41 
SSCH THOMAS H KUSHIMA 45 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 4: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
179 Attended 
CH BRIAN POTVIN 49 
M1 JON KRUGER 49 
M2 DAVID E MOORE 47 
M3 GERALD MATYS 45 
AA1 COREY HARDMAN 44 
AA2 GREG F WILLIS 43 
AA3 CHARLIE MARTIN 43 
A1 ROBERT W ZICKERT 47 
A2 GEORGE B ROSS 43 
A3 EDWARD B SPEARING 43 
B1 KAHLA KIKER 46 
B2 WYATT SCHILLY 43 
B3 FRANK G MARTIN 42 
C1 MIKE BIVINS 42 
C2 THOMAS H KUSHIMA 42 
C3 RALPH DELANEY 39 
D1 JOHN L WINTER 36 
D2 DARRYL K YOSHIMOTO 36 
D3 TAMMY L BARTLETT 36 
E1 JOHN B SUSTER 39 
E2 DARYL AMBLE 37 
E3 DUSTIN SWIFT 36 
SJCH DYLAN COOK 40 
JRCH SHABAZ BASSI 41 
VTCH BRIAN POTVIN 49 
SVCH MARK A LERESCHE 44 
LYCH KAHLA KIKER 46 
SSCH THOMAS H KUSHIMA 42 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 5: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
130 Attended 
CH JOHN M ADAMS - JR 49 
M1 MARK STERKEL 45 
M2 GERALD MATYS 44 
M3 DAVID C GALLAGHER 43 
AA1 R DEAN CONLEY 42 

AA2 CHARLIE MARTIN 38 
AA3 JAMES D DARBY 38 
A1 MARK A NELSON 42 
A2 GARY DAMRON 37 
A3 MIKE DEL GENIO 36 
B1 BILL MYERS 40 
B2 ROGER L FAWCETT 35 
B3 STEVE SMITH 35 
C1 JIM CAPPS 39 
C2 GARY W STAVINOHA 33 
C3 CHARLES COOKE 32 
D1 TAMMY L BARTLETT 33 
D2 DEBBY NEIL 29 
D3 THOMAS W HARRIS 26 
E1 DUSTIN SWIFT 30 
E2 KELLY EDWARDS 27 
E3 DON J HARRIS 27 
SJCH SHABAZ BASSI 21 
JRCH JACOB DAME 34 
VTCH JOHN M ADAMS - JR 49 
SVCH BILL MYERS 40 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 33 
SSCH JAMES P CLIFFTON 34 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
413 Attended 
CH BEN COURTEMARCHE 198 
M1 JOHN M FOWLER 193 
M2 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 193 
M3 MARK A LERESCHE 192 
M4 SKIP HUETT 191 
M5 DAVID A PATTEN 191 
M6 JOSH B DUNFORD 190 
M7 PETER CHIEFARI 190 
AA1 MARK MEYER 187 
AA2 MICHAEL BLAZEK 186 
AA3 DON JACKSON 185 
AA4 DEWEY A WATSON 184 
AA5 RICK CURTIN 183 
AA6 JAMES W MOODY 182 
AA7 DICK CONNOLLY 182 
A1 RICHARD D HUTCHINGS 189 
A2 DOMONIC PISTORESI 186 
A3 ROBERT W ZICKERT 186 
A4 JEFF JUMP 183 
A5 KENT SAKAMOTO 183 
A6 ROY ENOMOTO 181 
A7 HAWK S.D. TAYLOR 179 
B1 KEVIN BLOOM 187 
B2 MICHAEL REESE 178 
B3 KEVIN HOFFMAN 177 
B4 SAM KORBS 177 
B5 ED PETERSON 175 
B6 JOSHUA M KLEINHEKSEL 174 
B7 WYATT SCHILLY 173 
C1 CHARLES COOKE 184 
C2 RAFAEL NUNEZ 181 
C3 MIKE BIVINS 180 
C4 BRENT B PETERSON 179 
C5 JUAN MENDOZA 174 
C6 RAY PAGLIA 173 
C7 LORRAINE WILCOX 172 
D1 BRENT PETERSEN 185 
D2 KIRK A HORINEK 172 
D3 NEAL E WHITNEY 171 
D4 CHRIS M GOTHRO 168 
D5 KEVIN L GIBSON 167 
D6 SAM HIRABAYASHI 166 
D7 BRIAN A KING 164 
E1 VERLIN FRAZIER 172 
E2 STEVE PEDERSON 170 
E3 BRIAN JOHNSTON 167 

E4 BEN TRANQUILLO 166 
E5 KELLY EDWARDS 163 
E6 LEROY MALLI 163 
E7 KRIS HAYNES 163 
SJCH DYLAN COOK 181 
SJRU AUSTIN SABERS 177 
SJ3 SAM KORBS 177 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 190 
JRRU JOSEY MARTIN 190 
JR3 SHABAZ BASSI 188 
VTCH JOHN M FOWLER 193 
VTRU JOHN M ADAMS - JR 193 
VT3 GERALD MATYS 190 
SVCH MARK A LERESCHE 192 
SVRU STEVE ARMSTRONG 185 
SV3 DON JACKSON 185 
LYCH JOSEY MARTIN 190 
LYRU CANDICE L FOWLER 188 
LY3 PHYLLIS DARR 176 
SSCH CARL SKIP ZAPFFE 186 
SSRU NORMAN D SMITH 180 
SS3 MICHAEL TAYLOR 176 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 2: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
265 Attended 
CH DAVID A PATTEN 48 
M1 TIM LE NEAVE 47 
M2 RICK A FULLER 46 
M3 JOHN M FOWLER 46 
AA1 RICK CURTIN 43 
AA2 DREW BORDA 42 
AA3 BEN ELLSWORTH 42 
A1 KENT ALEXANDER 42 
A2 KENT SAKAMOTO 42 
A3 SCOTT REUTNER 40 
B1 PHILIP ESCALETTE 41 
B2 JOSHUA M KLEINHEKSEL 39 
B3 KEVIN BLOOM 39 
C1 MIKE BIVINS 44 
C2 JUAN MENDOZA 41 
C3 BRENT B PETERSON 36 
D1 BRIAN A KING 37 
D2 BRITTNEY J BLOOM 37 
D3 GLENN H DAVIS 36 
E1 KELLY EDWARDS 39 
E2 JARRETT GERMAN 34 
E3 JOHN B SUSTER 34 
SJCH MARK PANDOL 38 
JRCH GUNNAR KLENSKE 45 
VTCH TIM LE NEAVE 47 
SVCH KENT ALEXANDER 42 
LYCH JOSEY MARTIN 40 
SSCH NORMAN D SMITH 42 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: DUCKS 
UNLIMITED CONTINENTIAL EVENT 
251 Attended 
CH JOSEY MARTIN 49 
M1 JIMMY R HELLER 49 
M2 MIKE CLASSEN 49 
M3 NICHOLAS J KRAUS 49 
AA1 DEWEY A WATSON 48 
AA2 KEITH Y TSUCHIYAMA 47 
AA3 BEN ELLSWORTH 46 
A1 HAWK S.D. TAYLOR 47 
A2 RICHARD TAKASAGO 47 
A3 KELLEY HAMPTON 46 
B1 RAFAEL AGUILAR 46 
B2 PHILIP ESCALETTE 44 
B3 MICHAEL L MOON 44 
C1 CHARLES COOKE 44 
C2 RICK BRAUER 43 
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C3 JIM CAPPS 43 
D1 RICHARD V NIELSON 43 
D2 KIRK A HORINEK 43 
D3 DUSTIN HAMPTON 40 
E1 KELLY EDWARDS 41 
E2 KIM G BOWEN 41 
E3 VERLIN FRAZIER 41 
SJCH MARK J KOVACEVICH JR 33 
JRCH JOSEY MARTIN 49 
VTCH MIKE CLASSEN 49 
LYCH JOSEY MARTIN 49 
 


